MG3.29.8

Client Code: RJENK4.001DUS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

Name of conveying party(ies): numerically)

04-08-1999



ind address of receiving party(ies):

Orange Personal Communications Services

(X)

1. Paul Priestman 2. Oliver King 3. Sean Lewis

101005632

.I Address: St. James Court Street Address: Great Park Road, Almondsbury

City: Bristol, United Kingdom ZIP: BS12 4QJ

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes

()

No Yes (\mathbf{X})

Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

- () Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name ()
- Other: ()

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in

- 1 above) 1. January 19, 1999
 - 2. January 19, 1999
 - 3. January 21, 1999

Application number(s) or Patent number(s):

() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):

Patent Application No.: 29/096,237 Filing Date: November 6, 1998

() Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? () (X)

Yes

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Richard E. Campbell Name:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: RJENK4.001DUS

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date 3/24/97

Richard E. Campbell Name of Person Signing

34,790

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/07/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000147 29096237

01 FC:581

1

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REC-1599.DOC:sad:032299

PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0228

ASSIGNMENT

WH	EREAS, '	We (1) Paul	Priestman a	B	ritish		citizen, residing at
19 Pembrio	dge Mew	s, Londo	n Wll 3EQ,	United	Kingdom		
(2) Oliver Ki Terrace,	_		ritish United Ki	ngdom	citize	en, residing at _	35 Tewkesbury
(3) Sean Lew	is, a		Bır	itish			citizen, residing at
Flat 4, 88	8 Cheps	tow Road	, London W	2 5QP, U	United King	gdom	
and useful in	nproveme	nts in MOB		L WITH V			ave invented certain new ation of which was filed
at St. James (Court, Gre e entire ri	eat Park Roaght, title, an	id, Almondsbur id interest in a	ry, Bristol	BS12 4QJ, (her-	einafter referred	incipal place of business d to as Assignee) desires t to the United States of
acknowledge presents does assigns, the e and under sa renewals and and all reissu hereby author	d, Assign s hereby : entire righ id impro- continuat ues and ex rizes and	or hereby a sell, assign, t title, and i vements, and it its thereof extensions the requests the	cknowledges the transfer and some rest in the Ud any Patent A and all Patent ereof, and all I Commissioner	hat it has set over, ur United State Application its of the United State of particular of Patents	sold, assigned, nto Assignee, it es of America, as in the United nited States of a riority under In of the United S	transferred and is successors, lead its territoried States of America which atternational Contates of America of America	ency of which is hereby l set over, and by these egal representatives and es and possessions in, to herica and all divisions, may be granted thereon enventions; and Assignor ta to issue all Patents for hice with the terms of this
legal represer proceeding, s and generally	ntatives a ign all lav do every	nd assigns, vful papers, of thing possib	any facts knov execute all divi le to aid Assigr	wn to it re sional, con nee, its suc	especting said is tinuing and reis.	mprovements, a sue applications presentatives ar	Assignee, its successors, and testify in any legal s, make all rightful oaths and assigns, to obtain and
IN T	ESTIMO	NY WHERE	EOF, Assignor	intending to	o be legally bou	nd has hereunto	affixed its signature.
This <u>14</u>	day of	01	, 199 <u>4</u>	Signatu	are of Paul Pries	tman	
This <u>19</u>	day of	01	, 199 <u></u>	Signatu	are of Oliver Kir	ng/)	
This <u>21</u>	day of	01	, 199 <u>9</u>	Signatu	re of Sean Lewi	is	

S:\DOCS\REC\REC-1128.DOC 010799:sad2

RECORDED: 03/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 9863 FRAME: 0229